

November 1, 2023

Greetings American Turners Members!

The Louisville Chapter of American Turners is excited to host the **2024 National Bowling Tournament** right here in Louisville! In celebrating the **Men's 79<sup>th</sup>** and **Women's 75<sup>th</sup>** season of American Turners National Bowling Tournament, this year's events will be held:

## April 6 – 7 and April 13 – 14, 2024 Ken Bowl Lanes 7021 Southside Drive | Louisville, KY 40214 www.dixiebowl.net

In preparation of the tournament, this packet includes all information needed to enroll, schedule, and plan your journey to Louisville. Included in your packet you'll find:

- Two (2) posters for display in your club.
- Four (4) team enrollment forms, two for male teams, two for female teams.
- Two (2) participant guides, one for male teams, one for female teams.
- Two (2) city maps, pinned with tournament location, Louisville Turners location and various lodging options throughout the city.
- Copies of all documents will be on the website for download at <u>https://louisvilletumers.org/2024nationaltournament/</u> and we encourage all to complete the form digitally and email if possible.

Digital enrollment (not including payment of enrollment fees) will be available on the Louisville Turners website (<u>https://louisvilleturners.org/2024nationaltournament/</u>). All enrollments, whether submitted digitally or via standard mail, must be received no later than *Thursday, February 1, 2024*. If your club wishes to complete enrollment digitally, applicable enrollment fees should be received via standard mail *no later than Thursday, February 8, 2024*.

Louisville Turners will be hosting dinner for all participants and their guests on both Saturdays, April 6<sup>th</sup> and April 13<sup>th</sup> at our facility located at **3125 River Rd.** | Louisville, KY 40207. Additional activities for both weekends will be posted on our club site and social media accounts closer to the event dates; please check back often leading up to the tournament weekends for updates!

We look forward to seeing our extended American Turners family and hope you enjoy all that our fair city has to offer!

For questions or concerns, please contact us at:

e-Mail: americanturnerslouisville@gmail.com Phone: 502-895-7501

Best regards,

Tyler Hammond, Bowling Tournament Chair Louisville Turners